

SENIOR CENTER MEMBER

DEPOSIT \$50.00 FEE At least \$40.00 for 4 hours (\$10.00/hour & 4 hours minimum) *Plus \$50.00 Fee

HARVARD RESIDENT (MOST RENTALS)

DEPOSIT \$75.00 FEE At least \$48.00 for 4 hours (\$12.00/hour & 4 hours minimum) *Plus \$50.00 Fee

EXAMPLE (HOURS):	FEES: (w/o Deposit)	POSSIBLE (EX.)TIMES:
5 HOURS	\$60+\$50= \$110.00	12PM- 5PM
6 HOURS	\$72+\$50= \$122.00	12PM- 6PM
7 HOURS	\$84+\$50= \$130.00	1PM- 8PM
8 HOURS	\$96+\$50= \$146.00	2PM- 10PM
OVER 8 HOURS	\$100+\$50= \$150.00	6AM- 10PM (ALL DAY)

501(c)3 ORGANIZATIONS

DEPOSIT \$75.00 FEE At least \$60.00 for 4 hours (15.00/hour & 4 hours minimum) *Plus \$50.00 Fee

ALL OTHERS (NON RESIDENTS)

DEPOSIT \$100.00

FEE At least \$80.00 for 4 hours (\$20.00/hour & 4 hours minimum) *Plus \$50.00 Fee

*The \$50.00 fee (ALL Rentals have a \$20.00 Facility Manager Fee & \$30.00 COVID Cleaning Fee)

*Decoration/ set-up & Cleanup time (add within the time-frame of facility rental)

Harvard Community Senior Center 6817 Harvard Hills Road 815-943-2740